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Aviva Sportshall UK Championships
Regional Finals 2010

Ulster Final

Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena, Magherafelt
Thursday 11 March 2010
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Competition:
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking

o O WN P

Team

Donegal

East Belfast
Fermanagh

Co. Londonderry
Antrim

Co. Tyrone

Competition Results

Colour

green
violet
red
sky
yellow
purple

Score

744
636
525
438
414
329

OR
70
55
55
30
20
40

P8
60
70
50
40
20
30

4x2
70
40
50
60
30
20

Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena

Venue:
4x1 2LR
70 58
50 48
60 31
20 42
40 30
30 19

4LR
56
52
28
34
40
18

6LR
54
42
51
37
22
22

HJ
43
54
26
35
40
22

S
50
46
42
20
40

0

SB
54
47
44
38
25
20

SLJ
52
52
28
40
32
24

Date

11 Mar 2010
STJ VJ
58 49
38 42
20 40
24 18
38 37
50 34



Competition:
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

o O WN

Team
Donegal

Team Results

Colour
green

East Belfast violet

Fermanagh
Co. London
Antrim

Co. Tyrone

Comp No

OCON~NOOOUITUTRAWWNNREPRE

red
derry sky
yellow

purple

Name

Chloe Higgins
Chloe Higgins
Rachel O'Boyle
Rachel O'Boyle
Courtney Mitchell
Courtney Mitchell
Jarra Biggar
Shauna Kerr
Shauna Kerr

Kerri Kyle

Kerri Kyle

Lia McKenzie

Lia McKenzie
Laura O'Boyle
Ashleigh Madders
Annie McAllister
Amy Campbell
Rachel Anne Seymour

Score
744
636
525
438
414
329

Event
2LR
SB
2LR

4R
SLJ
SLJ
6LR
HJ
6LR
SB
4LR
STJ
STJ
VJ
VJ
HJ

OR
70
55
55
30
20
40

P8 4x2

60
70
50
40
20
30

Perfl
24.1
70
24.3
6.52
52.4
1.86
1.64
1:29.0
1.20
1:36.5
59
51.5
5.44
5.72
46

41
1.20
6.44

70
40
50
60
30
20

Antrim (yellow)

Venue: Date

Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
4x1 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ
70 58 56 54 43 50 54 52 58 49
50 48 52 42 54 46 47 52 38 42
60 31 28 51 26 42 44 28 20 40
20 42 34 37 35 20 38 40 24 18
40 30 40 22 40 40 25 32 38 37
30 19 18 22 22 0 20 24 50 34

Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

0.0 24.1 8 16

70 8= 15

0.0 24.3 9 14

7.29 0.00 0.00 7.29 5 22

0.0 52.4 7 18

1.80 1.88 0.00 1.88 6 20

1.66 1.74 0.00 1.74 10 12

1:29.0 9 14

1.20 = 20

1:36.5 12 8

59 11 10

52.7 52.7 5 22

5.44 5.34 5.44 5.44 8 16

5.40 5.74 5.34 5.74 5 22

45 45 46 46 = 21

39 42 44 44 8 16

1.20 = 20

6.50 0.00 0.00 6.50 7 18



Competition:
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

o O WN

Team
Donegal

Team Results

Colour
green

East Belfast violet

Fermanagh

red

Co. Londonderry sky

Antrim
Co. Tyrone

Comp No
13
13
14
15
16
17
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
23
24
24

yellow
purple

Name

Aoiferic Caffrey
Aoiferic Caffrey
Evaric Elroy
Michaela Morris
Denla McMullon
Kerrie Anne O'Hagan
Kerrie Anne O'Hagan
Grace Ward

Clare Tuohey

Eadon Fox

Niamh Brolly

Deirdre McCarroll
Anna Harper

Anna Harper

Aimee Coyle

Aimee Coyle

Score
744
636
525
438
414
329

Event
2LR
STJ
VJ
STJ
SLJ
2LR
HJ
HJ
6LR
6LR
SB
VJ
4LR
SB
4LR
SLJ

OR
70
55
55
30
20
40

P8 4x2

60
70
50
40
20
30

Perfl
24.5
5.52

45
6.00
1.56
24.6
1.10
1.10

1:29.1
1:31.1
63

35
1:.01.9
55
1:.01.0
1.60

70
40
50
60
30
20

Co. Tyrone (purple)

Venue: Date

Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
4x1 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ
70 58 56 54 43 50 54 52 58 49
50 48 52 42 54 46 47 52 38 42
60 31 28 51 26 42 44 28 20 40
20 42 34 37 35 20 38 40 24 18
40 30 40 22 40 40 25 32 38 37
30 19 18 22 22 0 20 24 50 34

Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

0.0 24.5 10= 11

5.88 5.64 5.84 5.88 4 24

47 48 47 48 4 24

5.88 6.00 5.96 6.00 3 26

1.86 1.80 0.00 1.86 8 16

0.0 24.6 12 8

1.10 11 10

1.10 10 12

1:29.1 10 12

1:31.1 11 10

63 10 12

37 37 38 38 11 10

0.0 1:01.9 12 8

55 12 8

0.0 1:01.0 11 10

1.56 1.60 0.00 1.60 12 8



Competition:
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

o O WN

Team
Donegal

Team Results

Colour

green

East Belfast violet

Fermanagh

red

Co. Londonderry sky

Antrim
Co. Tyrone

Comp No
25
25
26
27
28
28
29
30
31
31
31
32
33
33
34
34
35
36

yellow
purple

Name

Lyndsey Stewart
Lyndsey Stewart
Chloe Neil

Ellen Convery
Tori Hastings
Tori Hastings
Cathy Parke
Claire Smyth
Emer Stinston
Emer Stinston
Emer Stinston
Adrienne Gorman
Hannah Lydon
Hannah Lydon
Sinead Mellon
Sinead Mellon
Nicola Gordon
Leonie McErlan

Score

744
636
525
438
414
329

Event

2LR
SLJ
SLJ
VJ
6LR
SB

HJ
4R

STJ
4LR
6LR
VJ
2LR
STJ
SB
HJ

OR
70
55
55
30
20
40

P8 4x2

60
70
50
40
20
30

Perfl
22.9
2.00
1.78

1:28.5
72
6.48
1.20
50.7
6.45
4.98
53.2
1:25.2
42
23.8
5.40
72
1.20

70
40
50
60
30
20

Co. Londonderry (sky)

Venue: Date

Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
4x1 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ
70 58 56 54 43 50 54 52 58 49
50 48 52 42 54 46 47 52 38 42
60 31 28 51 26 42 44 28 20 40
20 42 34 37 35 20 38 40 24 18
40 30 40 22 40 40 25 32 38 37
30 19 18 22 22 0 20 24 50 34

Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

23.0 23.0 4 24

2.04 2.02 0.00 2.04 3 26

1.74 1.76 0.00 1.78 9 14

0 0 0 0

1:28.5 8 16

72 6= 19

6.87 0.00 0.00 6.87 6 20

1.20 8= 15

53.4 53.4 6 20

0.00 6.18 0.00 6.45

5.16 5.28 0.00 5.28 11 10

0.0 53.2 9 14

1:25.2 = 21

45 46 45 46 7 18

0.0 23.8 7 18

5.28 4.64 5.18 5.40 9 14

72 = 19

1.20 = 20



Competition:
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

o O WN

Team
Donegal

Team Results

Colour
green

East Belfast violet

Fermanagh

red

Co. Londonderry sky

Antrim
Co. Tyrone

Comp No
37
37
38
38
39
39
40
40
41
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
47
48

yellow
purple

Name

Kelly McGrory
Kelly McGrory
Emma Brady
Emma Brady
Kate McGowan
Kate McGowan
Eve McMullan
Eve McMullan
Nicole Boyle
Nicole Boyle
Erika Hanna
Sara Doherty
Caoimhe Bonner
Aine Bradley
Niamh Farrell
Eimear Walsh
Eimear Walsh
Ruth Gillespie

Score
744
636
525
438
414
329

Event
6LR
HJ
2LR
SB
2LR

6LR
SLJ
4LR
STJ
VJ

SLJ

STJ
VJ
4LR
SB
HJ

OR
70
55
55
30
20
40

P8 4x2

60
70
50
40
20
30

Perfl
1:19.5
1.43
22.3
80
22.6
7.25
1:20.6
2.08
50.7
6.18
45
1.93
7.22
5.61
50
50.2
78
1.20

70
40
50
60
30
20

Venue

Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena

4x1 2LR

70
50
60
20
40
30

Perf2

22.4

22.7
7.26

2.26
51.6
6.44

46
1.96
7.24
5.58

49
51.2

58
48
31
42
30
19

4LR 6LR

56
52
28
34
40
18

Perf3

7.61
2.10

6.46
45
0.00
7.53
5.88
49

54
42
51
37
22
22

Donegal (green)

HJ
43
54
26
35
40
22

Perf4

0.00
0.00

6.58
46
0.00
0.00
6.04
50

S
50
46
42
20
40

0

SB S
54
47
44
38
25
20

LJ
52
52
28
40
32
24

Date

11 Mar 2010

STJ
58
38
20
24
38
50

Best Ranking

1:19.5
1.43
22.4

80
22.7
7.61

1:20.6
2.26
51.6
6.58

46
1.96
7.53
6.04

50
51.2

78
1.20

PR rrFT RN T ROD

VJ
49
42
40
18
37
34

Points
28
28
30
29
28
26
26
28
26
30
21
24
24
28
28
30
25
15



Competition:
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

o O WN

Team
Donegal

Team Results

Colour
green

East Belfast violet

Fermanagh

red

Co. Londonderry sky

Antrim
Co. Tyrone

Comp No
49
49
50
50
51
51
52
52
53
53
54
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

yellow
purple

Name

Sophie McKinney
Sophie McKinney
Isla Lockhart

Isla Lockhart
Lauren Wheeler
Lauren Wheeler
Abby Burnett
Abby Burnett
Jenny Drewnan
Jenny Drewnan
Emma Watson
Emma Watson
Sophie Hood
Charlotte Lowry
Megan Ryan
Alex Nelson
Joanna Minnis
Ali Adams

Score
744
636
525
438
414
329

Event
2LR
HJ
2LR

4R
SLJ
4R
STJ
6LR
VJ

6LR
VJ

SB
SB
HJ
SLJ
STJ

OR
70
55
55
30
20
40

P8 4x2

60
70
50
40
20
30

Perfl
23.6
1.43
22.7
7.94
51.5
2.12
50.8
5.36

1:21.5
39
1:25.3
46
5.58
78

74
1.25
1.92
5.36

70
40
50
60
30
20

Venue

Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena

4x1 2LR

70
50
60
20
40
30

Perf2
23.4

22.8
8.19
52.5
2.20
51.5
5.30

39

48
4.96

1.92
5.38

58
48
31
42
30
19

East Belfast (violet)

4LR 6LR

56
52
28
34
40
18

Perf3

7.53
2.28
5.56

39

50
5.29

1.88
5.58

54
42
51
37
22
22

HJ
43
54
26
35
40
22

Perf4

0.00
0.00
4.94

38

53
0.00

0.00
5.52

S
50
46
42
20
40

0

SB S
54
47
44
38
25
20

LJ
52
52
28
40
32
24

Date

11 Mar 2010

STJ
58
38
20
24
38
50

Best Ranking

23.4
1.43
22.8
8.19
52.5
2.28
51.5
5.56

1:21.5

39
1:25.3
53
5.58
78

74
1.25
1.92
5.58

=
R ~NODMNNR DR WRO

w
i

(92 RE- e |

VJ
49
42
40
18
37
34

Points
22
30
26
30
24
30
28
18
24
12
18
30
16
25
22
24
22
20



Team Results

Competition:
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour
1 Donegal green
2 East Belfast violet
3 Fermanagh red
4  Co. Londonderry sky
5 Antrim yellow
6 Co. Tyrone purple
Comp No Name
61 Sarah-Jane Flanagan
61 Sarah-Jane Flanagan
62 Shannon McQuade
62 Shannon McQuade
63 Eimer Howell
63 Eimer Howell
64 Danielle McManus
64 Danielle McManus
65 Megan Warley
66 Julie Maguire
67 Chloe Hutchinson
67 Chloe Hutchinson
68 Jody Collins
69 Sarah McCarville
70 Roisin Corry
71 Ccoilrhiann Doherty
72 Deyna McCabe

Score
744
636
525
438
414
329

Event
6LR
HJ
2LR

6LR
SB
4R
SB
SLJ
VJ
2LR
STJ
VJ
STJ
4R
SLJ

OR
70
55
55
30
20
40

P8 4x2

60
70
50
40
20
30

Perfl
1:18.7
1.28
24.5
6.61
1:25.2
80
54.8
70
1.82
44
22.8
5.18
49
5.36
52.9
1.62
0.00

70
40
50
60
30
20

Venue

Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena

4x1 2LR

70
50
60
20
40
30

Perf2

0.0
7.13

0.0

1.82
39
23.5
5.20
50
5.28
0.0
1.60
4.18

58
48
31
42
30
19

4LR 6LR

56
52
28
34
40
18

Perf3

7.81

1.88
40

0.00
48
5.34

1.52
0.00

54
42
51
37
22
22

Fermanagh (red)

HJ
43
54
26
35
40
22

Perf4

0.00

0.00
35

0.00
48
5.36

0.00
0.00

S
50
46
42
20
40

0

SB S
54
47
44
38
25
20

LJ
52
52
28
40
32
24

Best Ranking

1:18.7
1.28
245
7.81

1:25.2

80
54.8
70
1.88
44
23.5
5.20
50
5.36
52.9
1.62
4,18

Date

11 Mar 2010
STJ VJ
58 49
38 42
20 40
24 18
38 37
50 34

Points

1 30

3 26

10= 11

2 28

= 21

= 29

10 12

= 15

7 18

9 14

6 20

12 8

3 26

10 12

8 16

11 10

9 14



Results Sheet

Competition:
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour

1 04 Donegal green
2= 05 East Belfast violet
2= 06 Fermanagh red
4 02 Co.Tyrone purple
5 03 Co. Londonderry sky

6 01 Antrim yellow

Heat

1:19.9
1:20.0
1:20.0
1:25.0
1:26.8
1:27.9

Venue:

Obstacle Relay

Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:19.9
1:20.0
1:20.0
1:25.0
1:26.8
1:27.9

Points

70.0
55.0
55.0
40.0
30.0
20.0

Date
11 Mar 2010



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Donegal green 58
2 East Belfast violet 48
3 Co. Londonderry sky 42
4 Fermanagh red 31
5 Antrim yellow 30
6 Co. Tyrone purple 19
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Donegal green 38 Emma Brady 22.4 30
2 Donegal green 39 Kate McGowan 22.7 28
3 East Belfast violet 50 Isla Lockhart 22.8 26
4 Co. Londonderry sky 25 Lyndsey Stewart 23.0 24
5 East Belfast violet 49 Sophie McKinney 23.4 22
6 Fermanagh red 67 Chloe Hutchinson 235 20
7 Co. Londonderry sky 34 Sinead Mellon 23.8 18
8 Antrim yellow 1 Chloe Higgins 24.1 16
9 Antrim yellow 2 Rachel O'Boyle 24.3 14
10= Co. Tyrone purple 13 Aoiferic Caffrey 24.5 11
10= Fermanagh red 62 Shannon McQuade 24.5 11

12 Co. Tyrone purple 17 Kerrie Anne O'Hagan 24.6 8



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Donegal green 56
2 East Belfast violet 52
3 Antrim yellow 40
4 Co. Londonderry sky 34
5 Fermanagh red 28
6 Co. Tyrone purple 18
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Donegal green 47 Eimear Walsh 51.2 30
2 East Belfast violet 52 Abby Burnett 51.5 28
3 Donegal green 41 Nicole Boyle 51.6 26
4 East Belfast violet 51 Lauren Wheeler 52.5 24
5 Antrim yellow 7 Lia McKenzie 52.7 22
6 Co. Londonderry sky 31 Emer Stinston 53.4 20
7 Antrim yellow 3 Courtney Mitchell 52.4 18
8 Fermanagh red 70 Roisin Corry 52.9 16
9 Co. Londonderry sky 32 Adrienne Gorman 53.2 14
10 Fermanagh red 64 Danielle McManus 54.8 12
11 Co. Tyrone purple 24 Aimee Coyle 1:01.0 10

12 Co. Tyrone purple 23 Anna Harper 1:01.9 8



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Donegal green 54
2 Fermanagh red 51
3 East Belfast violet 42
4 Co. Londonderry sky 37
5= Antrim yellow 22
5= Co. Tyrone purple 22
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Fermanagh red 61 Sarah-Jane Flanagan 1:18.7 30
2 Donegal green 37 Kelly McGrory 1:19.5 28
3 Donegal green 40 Eve McMullan 1:20.6 26
4 East Belfast violet 53 Jenny Drewnan 1:215 24
= Co. Londonderry sky 33 Hannah Lydon 1:25.2 21
= Fermanagh red 63 Eimer Howell 1:25.2 21
7 East Belfast violet 54 Emma Watson 1:25.3 18
8 Co. Londonderry sky 28 Tori Hastings 1:28.5 16
9 Antrim yellow 5 Shauna Kerr 1:29.0 14
10 Co. Tyrone purple 19 Clare Tuohey 1:29.1 12
11 Co. Tyrone purple 20 Eadon Fox 1:31.1 10

12  Antrim yellow 6 Kerri Kyle 1:36.5 8



Competition:
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls

Results Sheet

Ranking Code Team

1

OO WN

05
04
06
03
02
01

East Belfast
Donegal
Fermanagh

Co. Londonderry
Co. Tyrone
Antrim

Colour

violet
green
red
sky
purple
yellow

Heat

1:40.2
1:41.8
1:43.5
1:44.6
1:45.0
1:57.1

Venue:

8 Lap Paarlauf

Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:40.2
1:41.8
1:43.5
1:44.6
1:45.0
1:57.1

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0
20.0

Date
11 Mar 2010



Competition:
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls

Results Sheet

Ranking Code Team

1

OO WN

04
03
06
05
01
02

Donegal

Co. Londonderry
Fermanagh

East Belfast
Antrim

Co. Tyrone

Colour

green
sky
red
violet
yellow
purple

Heat

1:29.9
1:34.7
1:35.0
1:35.8
1:36.1
1:42.3

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:29.9
1:34.7
1:35.0
1:35.8
1:36.1
1:42.3

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0
20.0

Date
11 Mar 2010



Competition:
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls

Results Sheet

Ranking Code Team

1

OO WN

04
06
05
01
02
03

Donegal
Fermanagh

East Belfast
Antrim

Co. Tyrone

Co. Londonderry

Colour

green
red
violet
yellow
purple
sky

Heat

47.6
47.7
48.6
50.1
50.6
52.7

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

47.6
47.7
48.6
50.1
50.6
52.7

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0
20.0

Date
11 Mar 2010



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 East Belfast violet 54
2 Donegal green 43
3 Antrim yellow 40
4 Co. Londonderry sky 35
5 Fermanagh red 26
6 Co. Tyrone purple 22
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 East Belfast violet 49 Sophie McKinney 1.43 30
2 Donegal green 37 Kelly McGrory 1.43 28
3 Fermanagh red 61 Sarah-Jane Flanagan 1.28 26
4 East Belfast violet 58 Alex Nelson 1.25 24
= Antrim yellow 5 Shauna Kerr 1.20 20
= Antrim yellow 11 Amy Campbell 1.20 20
= Co. Londonderry sky 36 Leonie McErlan 1.20 20
8= Co. Londonderry sky 30 Claire Smyth 1.20 15
= Donegal green 48 Ruth Gillespie 1.20 15
10 Co. Tyrone purple 18 Grace Ward 1.10 12

11 Co. Tyrone purple 17 Kerrie Anne O'Hagan 1.10 10



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Colour Points
Co. Tyrone purple 0
1 Donegal green 50
2 East Belfast violet 46
3 Fermanagh red 42
4 Antrim yellow 40
5 Co. Londonderry sky 20
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 East Belfast violet 50 Isla Lockhart 8.19 30
2 Fermanagh red 62 Shannon McQuade 7.81 28
3 Donegal green 39 Kate McGowan 7.61 26
4 Donegal green 44 Caoimhe Bonner 7.53 24
5 Antrim yellow 2 Rachel O'Boyle 7.29 22
6 Co. Londonderry sky 29 Cathy Parke 6.87 20
7 Antrim yellow 12 Rachel Anne Seymour 6.50 18
8 East Belfast violet 55 Sophie Hood 5.58 16
9 Fermanagh red 72 Deyna McCabe 4.18 14
Co. Londonderry sky 31 Emer Stinston 6.45 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Donegal green 54
2 East Belfast violet 47
3 Fermanagh red 44
4 Co. Londonderry sky 38
5 Antrim yellow 25
6 Co. Tyrone purple 20
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1= Donegal green 38 Emma Brady 80 29
1= Fermanagh red 63 Eimer Howell 80 29
3= Donegal green 47 Eimear Walsh 78 25
3= East Belfast violet 56 Charlotte Lowry 78 25
5 East Belfast violet 57 Megan Ryan 74 22
6= Co. Londonderry sky 28 Tori Hastings 72 19
6= Co. Londonderry sky 35 Nicola Gordon 72 19
8= Antrim yellow 1 Chloe Higgins 70 15
8= Fermanagh red 64 Danielle McManus 70 15
10 Co. Tyrone purple 21 Niamh Brolly 63 12
11 Antrim yellow 6 Kerri Kyle 59 10

12 Co. Tyrone purple 23 Anna Harper 55 8



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Colour Points
= Donegal green 52
= East Belfast violet 52
3 Co. Londonderry sky 40
4 Antrim yellow 32
5 Fermanagh red 28
6 Co. Tyrone purple 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 East Belfast violet 51 Lauren Wheeler 2.28 30
2 Donegal green 40 Eve McMullan 2.26 28
3 Co. Londonderry sky 25 Lyndsey Stewart 2.04 26
4 Donegal green 43 Sara Doherty 1.96 24
5 East Belfast violet 59 Joanna Minnis 1.92 22
6 Antrim yellow 3 Courtney Mitchell 1.88 20
7 Fermanagh red 65 Megan Warley 1.88 18
8 Co. Tyrone purple 16 Denla McMullon 1.86 16
9 Co. Londonderry sky 26 Chloe Neil 1.78 14
10 Antrim yellow 4 Jarra Biggar 1.74 12
11 Fermanagh red 71 Ccoilrhiann Doherty 1.62 10

12 Co. Tyrone purple 24 Aimee Coyle 1.60 8



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Donegal green 58
2 Co. Tyrone purple 50
3= Antrim yellow 38
3= East Belfast violet 38
5 Co. Londonderry sky 24
6 Fermanagh red 20
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Donegal green 41 Nicole Boyle 6.58 30
2 Donegal green 45 Aine Bradley 6.04 28
3 Co. Tyrone purple 15 Michaela Morris 6.00 26
4 Co. Tyrone purple 13 Aoiferic Caffrey 5.88 24
5 Antrim yellow 8 Laura O'Boyle 5.74 22
6 East Belfast violet 60 Ali Adams 5.58 20
7 East Belfast violet 52 Abby Burnett 5.56 18
8 Antrim yellow 7 Lia McKenzie 5.44 16
9 Co. Londonderry sky 34 Sinead Mellon 5.40 14
10 Fermanagh red 69 Sarah McCarville 5.36 12
11 Co. Londonderry sky 31 Emer Stinston 5.28 10

12 Fermanagh red 67 Chloe Hutchinson 5.20 8



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-Ulster Final Under 13 Girls Meadowbank Indoor Sports Arena 11 Mar 2010
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Donegal green 49
2 East Belfast violet 42
3 Fermanagh red 40
4 Antrim yellow 37
5 Co. Tyrone purple 34
6 Co. Londonderry sky 18
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 East Belfast violet 54 Emma Watson 53 30
2 Donegal green 46 Niamh Farrell 50 28
3 Fermanagh red 68 Jody Collins 50 26
4 Co. Tyrone purple 14 Evaric Elroy 48 24
= Antrim yellow 9 Ashleigh Madders 46 21
= Donegal green 42 Erika Hanna 46 21
7 Co. Londonderry sky 33 Hannah Lydon 46 18
8 Antrim yellow 10 Annie McAllister 44 16
9 Fermanagh red 66 Julie Maguire 44 14
10 East Belfast violet 53 Jenny Drewnan 39 12
11 Co. Tyrone purple 22 Deirdre McCarroll 38 10

Co. Londonderry sky 27 Ellen Convery 0 0
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